.PAGE FOUR

OVER -SEAS ASSIGNMENTS OF APPOINTEE. VISITED APPQINTEE

— AnD sEcotp wifE 1N 1 . s 1o bre

SECONi)/ MARRIAGE HAS BEEN WARM, STEADY AND RELIABLE ASSOCIATION.

10

OPIN{ED SECOND MARRIAGE GOOD MARRIAGE OF APPOINTEE,
INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.

END

WA... HOLD ONE MORE

FBI CHICAGO
ZPYM CDST URG
NEED MORE SPACE BETWEEN NSGS F

.
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AT GTVENT OF

’7/}@24 COMMUNICATIONS SECTION o
5’/’:9«:54/ . AUG, 91' 1965 .

FBI WASH DC# | ";':-;?.th? TYPE ——E

. FB1 BALTO _ ‘ : S

[

— \

455‘PM EDST URGENT 8-2-65 WB

To DIRECTOR AND WFp
's-j#w BALTIMORE (161-1721>  1p

w

~ JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI.

b e —————

<& e

. RE BUREAU TELS SEVEN THIRTY LAST AND EIGHT TWwh INSTANT.

6 TW) FILES CONTAIN WFO LETTERHEAD MEMA DATED TWELVE bc
THIRTYONE LAST CAPTIONED, "G cT NATIONAL BROADCAST- - .-
ING COMPANY, PROPOSED TRAVEL TO CUBA," AND WFO LETTERHEAD MEMN o=
_ DATED THREE FOUR LAST CAPTIONED, “TRAVEL CONTROLS CUBA, ™ BATH |
: Ly
o OF WHICH REFER TO JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR. N0 INVESTIGATIAN -
CONDUECTED BY 6 TW0. BALTIMORE REPORTING INFORMATINN UTILi3ED /[
FROM G TWO FILES. )
END . mE T
. o /!/' .'/ //' f Yy / Lo
wAOODORPP )
» NO: RE'-CROED i
FBI WASH DC# - ' | 3 SEP 29 1%5 )
—y Az - — Sa—
A"- l‘f": ..\v s :" :-::‘ :' =0 - e
»ERIN, 5 NCLAIC G 2l
PR/ 4 1) s A é‘l—d—-
| # 41572 .
ingrd - '.
o
.-/""—//_.' ~ ".Cj‘_)o -
T

5,30("1' 819;5 / | ' ‘



t4-35 (Rev. 12-14-64)

DECODEDD\COPY
E:JAIRGRAM [XXCABLEGRAM =X RADIO DTELETYPE-

50-05
- UBGENT 8-2-65 =
JO DIRECTOR .

/Frov D

JOHN WILLIALCB)HANCELLOR, sPl.

NO.L412

i

REBUCAB TO- JuLy 31 LAST,

INQUIRY D REVEALS

@ENB. XACT ITINERARY UNKNOWN AND EXPECTED TO "RETURN_-

WD ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE OR ASCERTAIN EXACT DATE
OF RETURN, comr MAILED-

HENRY D. GRUSH

RECEIVEB: 12:38 PM RPT

______ Loz [T

" NOT RECORDED
© 3 SEP 29 1965

-‘) 14.
":':.,.' d’w'{l ?‘..-s \_/

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr ____
Deloach e
Casper - __
Callahan. —
Contad

Sullivan
Tavel .
Trottet e e
Tele. Room 0
Holmes

ALL INFORMATICN CONTAMED

REXSINIS LNCLAobr- er A
DATE J, [f JZJ

6‘3)’ 7/

| A

%r%hﬁ@ﬁ" or m in the aboue mes

ct the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.

—— - s wre— a—

sage is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably




dugust 2, 1965
URGENT

TELETYPE .o PLAINTEXT

TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD (Bsu)
- ' NEW YORXK
‘CHICAGO
SPRINGFIELD
B - BOSTON
- . . - S'T. wUIS
_ . BALTIMOR3
FROM DIRECTOR PBI

JorN NILLIAHJCHANCELLOR SPIX

BUDED THIS CASZ HERE'BY BEING CHANGED TO TWELVE
ROON EDST TOMORRQW AUGUST THREE, WHICH MUST BE AET WITHOUT
PAIL,

IF NECESSARY SUBMIT TELSTYPR SUMMARIES IN
LANGUAGE SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION FOLLOWED BY REPCRT,

~ FOR INFO BALTIMORE, INVESTIGATION NEY YORK I -
INDIC“—\TES—«GHANCELIDR APPARLGNTLY SIERYED IK g.s. )\RMY MAY f{,_/// .

/
NINETREN FORTZ!‘OUR TO JULY NINETSEN FORTYSSVEN. ’

(%]

NOT RECORDEZ

- QETAI® s SEP 29 1965
- rop WG, ¥ e,
= v. S Wm'm w  cien 0w g sl
K COMMUNICATCES 22 -
Tolson o ____ = - , Ans .. o S
T T e - e ETYPE o
G- " DHY:cmd - (5) — 7 TE= Yt
Cailohan o _ - .. ‘ HWAl l
Conred _____ i : T
Folt ; ;! ;
Gale . J
fosen _______
bullivan ‘_: ‘-:’_,L':a-.

PRV ) :./
Tro-.- :

Ta& ?r-\ 1 5
Holmes r\T % %
Gundy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Return to Mr. YoL&’ﬂ, Room 1258

- TR v o



“* JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI

® - @
T s A

LI

FBI WASH DC™ - S
229PN URGENT 8-2-65 RPP

TO WASHINGTON FIELD, NEV YORK, CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD, BOSTON, ST. LOUIS
AND BALTIMORE .

“_FROM DIRECTOR 1P

BUDED THIS CASE HEREBY BEING CHANGED TO TWELVE -
NOON EDST TOMORROW AUGUST THREE, WHICH MUST BE MET WITHOUT

FAIL.
IF NECESSARY SUBMIT TRELETYPE SUMMARIES IN

LANGUAGE SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION FOLLOVED BY REPORT.
FOR INFO BALTIMORE, INVESTIGATION NEV YORK

INDICATES CHANCELLOR APPARENTLY SERVED IN U.S. ARMY MAY
NINETEEN FORTYFOUR TO JULY NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN.
END '

(oo oddC | L

FBI CHICAGO
HeeoPIS : .. o

FBI SPRNGFLD
Lee.CVZ
FBI ST LOUIS = _ - Do
TU CLR -



I’EDERAL ALREAD OF .MBTIGATM
USTIGE,

COMMM(‘.WNS\ T
AUG/ ‘2 105&J

T"-'%.E‘TYPE

FBI BOSTON - _

e ems

FBI VASH DC
- 10 VASHINGTON FIELD, NEV YORK, cnlcnao, SPRINGFIELD, BOSTON, ST. LOUIS

i

220?! URGENT 8-2-65 RPP

AND BALTIMORE

'FROM DIRECTOR 1P

JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI
BUDED THIS CASE HEREBY BEING CHANGED TO TVELVE

NOON EDST TOMORROV AUGUST THREE, WHICH MUST BE MET VITHOUT

) FAIL.
IF NECESSARY SUBMIT TELETYPE SUNMARIES IN.
LANGUAGE SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATI ON FOLLOWED BY REPORT,

FOR INFO BALTIHORE, INVESTIGATION NEW YORK

_‘:‘

INDICATES CHANCELLOR APPARENTLY SERVED IN U. S. ARHY MAY
NINETEEN FORTYFOUR TO JULY NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN.

END

BSO..
FBI BOSTON -

INITIALS ?LS BS

BSeooJ¥T
FBI BOSTON

~ TUCLR

'



B {5 TELETYPE

- e . 1)

" 201PM  URGENT 8-2-65 RPP
TO VASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YORK-=2--, CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD,
BOSTON, ST. LOUIS AND BALTIMORE |
FROM DIRECTOR | P

.-+ JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI I

| BUDED THIS CARSZ
CFLBEING CHANGED TO TYEXVE
NOON EDST TOMORROV AUGUST THREE, WHICH MUST BE MET WITHOUT
FAIL. |

IF NECESSARY SUBMIT TELETYPE SUMMARIES IN
" LANGUAGE SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION FOLLOVED BY REPORT.
FOR INFO BALTINORE, INVESTIGATION NEW YORK
. INDICATES CHANCELLOR APPARENTLY SERVED IN U.S. ARMY MAY.
NINETEEN FORTYFOUR TO JULY NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN. E
END
NYeoo JAM
FBI NEV YORK

e



.1?iEROH‘DIRECTOR 1P

FBT”BKETON

T ' ‘ 1Y

FBI VASH DC
159PM URGENT 8~2-63 RPP

»TD VASHINSTON FIELD, NEW YORK, CHICAGO, SPRINGFIELD, BOSTON, ST. LoOUIS

ANB BALTIHORE

JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI

BUBED THIS CASE HEREBY BEING CHANGED TO TWELVE
NOON EDST TOMORROW AUGUST THREE, WHICH MUST BE MET WITHOUT

FAIL,
- IF NECESSARY SUBMIT TELETYPE SUMMARIES IN

LANGUAGE SUITABLE FOR DISSENINATION FOLLOVED BY REPORT.
FOR™INFO BALTIMORE, mvzsf:enmu NEV YORK
INDICATES CHANCELLOR APPARENTLY SERVED IN U.S. ARMY MAY

NINETEEN FORTYFOUR TO JULY NINETEEN FORTYSEVEN.
END '

BA...MAP

FBI BALTO
TUCR



Y B -

‘Aﬂ/g’
5-19URGENT 8-2-65 MJD 1 - e e
COMMUN/GATIONS s&cnor-

TO _pl/}é:TOR, HOUSTON, CHIQAGO AUG 21965 /

FROM #T. LOUIS (161-2000  3-PTELETYRE

THREE NEXT.

S e
-

REBUREAU AND NEW YORK TELS, SEVEN THIRTY LAST, AND BUTEL,

EIGHT TVO INSTANT. |
~ FOR INFORMATION nousron, WHITEHOUSE REQUESTED EXPED_ITE

INVESTIGATION OF CHANCELLOR WHO HAS BEEN NAMED DIRECTOR OF
VOICE OF AMERICA. BORN SEVEN FOURTEEN TWENTYSEVEN, CHICAGO,
ILL., CURRENTLY NBC NEWS COMMENTATOR, NEW YORK AND WASHINGTON,
. | |

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION MOUSTON, INVESTIGATION IN CHICAGO

DEVELOPED ALLEGATIONS OF POSSIBLE HOMOSEXUAL TENDENCIES ON
PART OF APPOINTEE.

FRC RECORDS'DiSCLOSED RELATIVES: ESTILL MARION CHANCELLOR,

END PAGE ONE ==

N VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI, BUDED TWELVE NOON EDST, EIGHT

~r
a3,

e
als.
‘rI".
M-,
iz, Conead

s
JEYH Bt S

ﬁ“ﬁgwd

R

Mr, Gaie .-
e, R{‘ﬂl‘n oo
Mz, Rt vt

T Mr. Tavel ——
Me, 7 e e
Tale, Rovthiee—
‘I as e a—y———

>

?/a |

NOT RECORDED _ _
3 SEP 29 1965




N P
.

PAGE Two
FATHER, TEN EIGHTEEN NORTH LASALLE, CHICAGO, ILL. (JULY FORTY-
THREE); MARY‘ﬁARRErr CHANCELLOR, MGTQER,'THIRT:ENHUNDRED NORTH \
STATE srxzzr, cuzunso, ILL. CJULY FORTYTHREE)., ALSO CONTAINED Jﬁ’
TOPY. BAPTISNAL éERT:FICArr INDICATING APPOINTEE SON OF JOHN
CHANCELLOR AND MARIE BARRETT.

EDUCATION LISTED>AS: DEPAUL ACADEMY,'CHICAGO, ILL., DATES
NOT SHOWN, INDICATED COMPLETED TTREE AND ONEHALF YEARS, INDICATZD
pID NOT GRADUATE; CLAIMED ATTENDED UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO, ‘CHICAGO,
ILL., DURING NINETEEN FORTYFOUR, NO FURTHER INFORdATION. REASON
FoR RESIaNINu POSITION OF CLERK WITH WAR DEPT., TWELVE FORTY-
FOUR, LISTED AS “TO RESUME SCHOOLING AT CHICAGO UNIVERSITY
DAY SCHOOL."”

EMPLOYMENTS AS: MARCH THIRTYEIGHT TO JUNE FORTYONE AND
APRIL FORTYTHREE T0<JUNE FORTYTHREE, AMBASSADOR HOTEL, THIRTEEN
HUNDRED NORTH STATE, CHICAGO, ILL.; JUNE FORTYONE TO AUGUST
FORTYONE, VINDSOR IHEATER, TYELVE TWENTYNINE NORTH CLARK STREET,
CKICAGO, ILL.; JUNE FORTYTWO TO SEPTEMBER FORTYTVO, E. H.
SEARGEANT,-ONE.SIXTYFOUR EAST SUPERIOR, CHICAGO, sILL.; JANUARY
FORTYFOUR TO APRIL. FORTYFOUR, CHICAGO TRIBUNE, FQUR THIRTYFIVE
END PAGE rwo ' ‘ T

¢



PAGE THREE ® .

NORTH MICHIGAN, CHICAGO, ILL.; APRIL FORTYFQUR TO MAY FORTYFOUR,
BRENTANOS BOCK STORE, rWENTYNINE SOUTH WABASH, CH1CAGO, ILL.

ADDRESSES: JULY FORTYTHREE, THIRTEENHUNDRED NORTH STATE,
CHICAGO, ILL; JULY FORTYFOUR, EIGHT SEVENTEEN NORTH BEARBORN,

CHICAGO, ILL.; NOVEMBER FORTYFOUR TO APRIL FORTYFIVE, srzvzns
 HOTEL, SEVENHUNDRED SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE., APT. FOURTEEN TWENTYTWO,
CHICAGO, ILL.

APPOINTEE ALSO INDICATED AS OF JULY FORTYFOUR, MEMBER OF
CIVIL AIR PATROL, FURTHER DETAILS NOT NOTED.

HOUSTON REVIEW CAP- RECORDS, ELLINGTON AFB, FOR PERTINENT
" INFORMATION RE APPOINTEE; LEE

CHICAGO NOTE DISCREPAMCY RE APPOINTEE'S PARENTS, ALSO
CONDUCT ANY ADDITIONAL INVESTIGATION NECESSARY FROM INFORMA-
TION FURNISHED HEREVITH.

BUREAU ADVIVES DEADLINE NUST BE MET VITHOUT FAIL. IF
NECESSARY FURNISH TELETYPE SUMMARY SUITABLE FOR DISSEMINATION
FOLLOVED BY REPORT.

SPIN.

END _ ‘ |
wA «coaiies_Liﬁi;ii;ti;;;ﬂhﬁémfﬁ§”§ﬁbﬁib“BE;ﬁﬁizggp

VA...JxH | o e
FBI WASH DC ' -
HO DCF | |
FBI-HOUSTON - - T
cG JJC '

FBI CHICAGO

DISC



* TQ-DIRECTOR

) @
T\Mo T

. . v-r"-';_ 3',:“__,, U lm... S .'i
v
@ 4 4 f commummnous szcnoa
7 2UG 21965 )(L/

T=! C"’VD-

—

FBI wa‘én DC.
FBI CHICAGO

-

808PM CDST URGENT 8/2/65 EH

RE CHICAS0Q TEL To DIRECTOR, JULY THIRTY ONE LAST. b/’lc'

ALL INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED AUGUST TWQ INSTANT,
CHICAGO.

S -1 00k~ 14GAzINE, SRS /(/i
— STATED KNOWN APPOINTEE |

/6/-4025 9
“ AVARE OF APPomrtE g NoOT REC“DE"’

3 SEP 29 1865
ARREST ON FIRE ESCAPE NINETEEN FIFTY ONE BY CHICAGO PD SR

N—— _—.V
BUT NO MORAL IHPLICATIONS INVOLVED.  PERSONALLY BELIEVES
APPOINTEE WAS PROBABLY INTOXICATED AT TIME AS Vas HA‘VING

MARITAL TROUBLES, STATED CONSIDERS APPOINTEE MORALLY

SOUND, LOYAL TQ U.S. GOVERNMENT, INTELLIGENT, AN OBJECTIVE -
END PAGE ONE - — - e b




PAGE TWO

e

5
v

NEVSPAPERMAN AND REPORTER, CONSCIENTIOUS, RECOMMENDS FOR
POSITION OF TRUST. Sy - . _
S C:c:co D,
ADVISED WAS ATTACHED TO THIRTY FIFTH DISTRICT, CHICAGO PD,
NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. VAGUELY RECALLS ARRESTING INDIVIDUAL
ITNAHED CHANCELLOR BUT DOES 'NOT RECALL ANY DETAILS. STATED
IF ARREST HAD BEEN A SERIOQUS OR IMPORTANT ONE WOULD RECALL
DETAILS, | o
“"CHICAGO SUN-TIMES;' ADVISEb BECAME ACQUAINTED WITH APPQINTEE
WVHEN LATTER WAS COQPY BOY FOR "SUN-TIMES.” STATES AFPOINTEE -b?c"
.INTELLIGENT, CAPABLE, RESPECTED MEMBER OF NEWS MEDIA

PROFESSION AND VILL BE ASSET TO FEDERAL GOVERNMENT.
@D :4ARE OF_APPOINTEE'S ARREST ON ROOF OF .

F

AMBASSADOR EAST nom., STATES THERE WERE QUESTIONS ABOUT
APPOINTEE'S CONDUCT ON HOTEL ROOF, BUT ACTIVITIES NEVER
POSITIVELY DETERMINED. (MM ATTRIBUTED APPOINTEE 'S’
PRESENCE ON ROOF TO "YOUTH ESCAPADE." (NN CONSIDERS
END PAGE T40 | |

oLt



PAGE THREE

APPOINTEE TQ.BE NORMAL IN AS:OCIATION WITH MEMBERS OF
B BOTH SEXES AND HAS NEVER DOUBTED APPOINTEE’S MORAL
CHARACTER. HAS connosucz IN APPOINTEE'S LOYALTY AND
RECOMMENDED HIM FOR POSITION OF TRUST,

_

ADVISED HAS KNOWN APPOINTEE SINCE FORTY S OR FORTY-

STATE ExozvoreD To QN
—s states

W, RELATIONSHIP EXISTED BETWEEN THE TVWO OF THEM.
HIGHLY RECOMMENDS HIM AS CONSCIENTIOUS, DEDICATED
INDIVIDUAL WITH HIGH STaNDARDS oF ETHIcS. QUENNNNNE
FURNISHED SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME INFO AS HER QP a0
_STATES SHE HIGHLY RECOMMENDS.

- INVESTIGATION CONTINUING.
- o
WA NHH

FBI WASH DC
P

b7¢-



FC-26) (Rev, 5-1-52)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV=STIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE - QOFFICE OF ORIGIN . . OATE A INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
ST, LOUIS 1 EUREAU | &/2/55 7/30 - 8/2/65 ble.
:_ATlTLE“OF CASE - :" — . \ REPORT MADE 8Y it : TYPED BY
o ! 10 ER
© JOHN WILLIAM '@HANCELLOR CHARACTER OF CASE

-
-

SPI

REFERENCE: New York teletyoe to Bureau, 7/30/05
- Bureauxteletype to WFO, 7/30 35. T
Bureau teletype to WFO, 8/2/5 T -
St. Louis teletype to Eureau, 8/2/65. ]

STATUS : - RUC -

_ ] - A % -
L T ‘ COVER PAGE § f, -
. ‘ ' :": ;,

SPECIAL AGENT .

APPROVED : N e 0O NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW )
COPIES MADE: { ' - -
= VI W
1 - Bureau (AM)(SD) T ————
R XY "‘“OR«L'ED
1 - St. Louis (151-2000) 2 AUG 3 1985

———— re——— /\'

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations
Agency
Request Recd.
Date Fwd. .
How Fwd. . o . \
- J
BY ;oo e

50§ 3CT ; ‘l%—‘é



UN...:D STATES DEPARTMENT OF J. _TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-204 (Rev, 3-3-59)

. Coi‘)"‘to: . T . - .

oo 1 QD o onoovs b7

Date: - AuguS‘E 2, 19 5 ' '

Vf-jield th;ce File #: SL 161 -2000 ; Bureou File #:

Tule: JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR

Character: - SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: CHANCELIOR served in U.S. Army from 11/6/45 to -

6/3/45 receiving honorable discharge, and from 6/4/45
to 7/3/47, receiving honorable discharge. Records,
FRC, SIMO, indicated JOHEN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR employed

- by War Dept., Chicago, I1l., two occasions. Terminated
by reason of resignation both periods. Employed bty
War Manpower Commission, Chicago, I1l. Terminated bty
reason of resignation. Relatives, education, addresses,
and prior employments set forth, Appointee member
CAP noted.

- RUC -

DETAILS: AT 'ST. LOUIS, MISSOURT

=i

A review on August 2, 1965, of the military service
records on file at the Military Personnel Records Center, T T A
St. Louls, Missouri, indicated JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, Serial
Number 45 O43 408, was inducted into the United States Army on
Novemcer 5, 1945, and entered on active duty on.the same date .
at Chicago, Illinois. He was honorably discharged on June 3,
19L5, as a Private at Camp L:e, Virginia, to enlist in ths
regular Army, :

: “-"2He enlisted in the United States Army on June-4, 19453,
and entered on active duty on the same date at Camp Lee, »
Virginia, He was hdnorably discharged on July 3, 1947, as a Techniciar
Fifth Grade at Carlisle Barracks, Psnnsylvania, by reason of
expiration of term of service.

His military occupations were shown as artist and’

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



SL 151-2000

IR - . . : T
Army Information Specialist and civilian occupations as free
-lance artist and writer.

- He had no foreign service.
He was awarded the World War IT Victory Medal,

- His character and efficiency ratings ranged from
unknown to excellent and there is nc record of courts-martial
Oor absence without official leave. B

' Service records indicated he had enteréd collége

- after his junior year of high school and at time ¢! inducticn
had completed four quarters of credit in college, No details
concerning this education were shown. -

His date and place of birth were shown as July 1.4, I
1027, Chicago, Illinois.

‘A discrepancy is noted in the date of entry inte
the service,

Personnel, this center, advised they were unabvle
to locate any record of Naval service for CHANCELLOR.



1

SL 161-2000 Co
* JOE :amb- - :

o . On August'2, 1965, a review by ICP
- @R of the personnel records on file at Fed€Tal Records Center

disclosed JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR was empléyed on July 14,

1943, as an assistant messenger with the War Department, Ordnance'.

- Department at Large, Chicago Ordnance Distrist at Chicago,
-Illinois, This employment was terminated on September 16,
1943, as an assistant messenger by reason of resignation, "to
complete high séhool education." ’

He was employed on July 10, 1944, -as“a . clerk with
the War Department, Ordnance Department at Large, Chicago Ordnance
District, at Chica 0, Il1linois. This employment was terminated
on December 5, 194%, as a clerk by reason of résignation, "to
resume schooling at Chicago University Day School." It was
noted that the last actual working day of this period of em-
ployment was listed as November 25, 1944,

The records showed he was employed on March 12, 1945,
as a clerk with the War Manpower Commission, U. S. Employment
Service for Illinois, Region 6, Area Number 2, Office Number
6, at Chicago, Illinois. This employment was terminated on
April 20, 1945, as a clerk by reason of resignation, details
shown only as "enlisting in Navy."

"Appointee’s relatives were identified in the records
as follows: )

==

Chicago, T1linois (July, 1943);

MARY BARRETT CHANCELLOR, mother, 1300 North State
Street, Chi®EB&11inols- (July,~1943). -

‘ The records also contained a “Certificate of Baptism"
dated April 11, 1942, indicating appointee was baptized on

August 21, 1947, as JOHN WILLIAN CHANCELLOR, scn of JOHN CHANCEQLOR
and MARIE .BARRETT. A discrepancy is noted inasmuch as appointes's

father is variously shown as ESTILL MARION CHANCELLOR.and JOKN
- CHANCELLOR. R

Appoinﬁée's education was listed in'the—records as
follows:

DePaul Academy, Chicago, Illinois, dates not shown,
indicated completed three and one-half years, claimed did ‘not
graduate; indicated attending University of Chicago, Chicago,
Illinois, during 1944, further details not shown.

3

b7e

ESTILL MARION CHANCELLOR, -father, 1018 North lasalle, .



Pripr addressés were shown as:

July, 1943, 1300 North State Street, Chicago, Illinois;
July, 1944, 817 North Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois;
Novémber, 1044 to April, 1945, Stevens Hotel, 700
South Michigan Avenue, Apartment #1422, Chicago,
Illinois. . " }

Appoigtee listed prior employments as follcws:

March, 1938 to June,1641, and April, 1943 to June,
1943, Ambassador Hotel, 1300 North State, Chicago,
Illinois;

June, 1941 to August, 1941, Windsor Theater, 1229
North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois;

June, 1942 to September, 1G42, E. H. Seargeant, 164
East Superior, Chicago, Illinois;

January, 1944 to April, 1944, Chicago Tribure, 435
North Michigan, Chicago, Illinois;

April, 1944 to May, 1944, Brentanos Book Store, 29
South Wabash, Chicago. Illinois. _

‘Appoirtee also indicated he was a member of the Civil
Air Patrol as of July, 1944, however, no details regarding this

matter. were contained in the records. £ TR

.The date and place of birth were:-'shown as July 14,
1927, Chicago, Illinois. :



. . N -

1 - Mr. Young

- 8/2/65
PLAINTEXT .

g . N

¢ TELETYPE AN URGENT

TO SAC CHICAGO
. FROM DIRECTOR FBI |
g
JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPECIAL INQUIRY, . _

FOR URINFO, INQUIRY —

U D IiCT ITINERARY hre
oNiNoRN . ExPECTED To RETURNER:Rovvs D s

NEXT, -IS ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE OR ASCERTAIN EXACT

DATE oF HER RETURN To @R |
BE ALERT FOR ANY INDICATION OF HER EXACT PRESENT }?
WHEREABOUTS SO THAT APPROPRIATE LEGAT CAN BE ADVISED.

3 SEP 29 1865

ol
4
1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _ i —
.~ COMMUNICATIONS SECTION _— — A
CAUG 21885 .
- | TELETYPE ~ ™ é}
Tolson - . - . - . d,';;'
3::“:°~_"‘ _—-.- - - I . o gu — =
Celoach . - : P N
Casper __ : k “(/ R f—
Callehan ) 1 - ;
v DEY: A W
Gale m _ (3) \. ‘. \J T
‘I';{u"liilnanh —— ! “-'/~ { i \
Toelo o T ,I 4 05 =
e er—riegs . | T S
g:;:‘:s.s ~— MAIl ROOMD TELETYPE umr&] REMUI {0 v v P ,'I/
o ULl 6 14n5 (4



FD.35 (Rev. 5-22-64)

_Transmit the following in

Via

FBI :/"
Date: 8/3/65 |

1 - Bureau -
1 -

6Type in plaintext or code) 7|
* _ATRTEL ' |
. (Priority) ﬁ
T T T T T T S T e T R e e e )
TO: - DIRECTCR, FBI
FROM:  SAC, WFO (161-3222) ( ﬁ>'
© JOMN WILLIAMDCHANCELLOR .
SEL
AAMS
WY ReWFOrep dated 8/3/65.

The files of the U.S. Secret Service, U.S. Depart-
ment of the Treasury, as caused to be searched by IC‘
revealed the appointee was issued a
permanent news pass number C03-16160 on 12/21/64. The
above file contained no additional Pertinent information.

On 8/3/65 _
advised SA that he has known the appointee

socially and professionally for ears. He stated that

W stated that the appointee does not

have any homosexual tendencies, does not drink to excess,
and is a "man's man." He described the arpointee as a

very capable and -intelligent man. He vouched .for his gf _

character, associates, reputation, and loyalty and
recommended him for a position of trust.

BT blqos. 25
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WFO 161-3222

. " on 8/3/65, IcC reviewed the appointee’s
file at the Passport Office, Department of State, which
listed his birth as 7/14/27, at Chicago, Illinois.

o He was issued Chicago Series Passport No. 813987
°9r§éZ%£§§5;f°r travel to England, France, Italy, Austria,
Poland, Hungary, Czechoslovakia, Rumania, and Yugoslavia. He .

listed the purpose of kis trip ‘as "assignment as Central
European Correspondent, National Broadcasting Company, based
in Vienna." " - v

s s o

, On 10/27/59, at the American Embassy, London, England,
he registered for continued residence abroad. He listed his
occupation as that of journalist and that he represented the
National Broadcasting Company, Incorporated, and that he

would remain for an indefinite stay. He requested that the
registration include

On 3/25/60, at the American Embassy, London, England,
he had his Passport No. 813987 renewed for continued travel
abroad. oo

On 1/5/61, at the American Consular Service, Moscow,

USSR} he registered for continued residencé’ abroad. He listed - -usi-79::

his foreign address as Moscow, USSR, Hotel Leningradskaya, Room
1203. He listed his stay as "indefinite" and his occupation
as journalist. : C

On 3/1 he was issued Fassport No. 2072509 by
the American Tonsulate General, Geneva, Switzé¥land, for
continued travel abroad. He listed his foreign residence as
- Hotel L'Ancre, Rue De Labanne, Geneva. On 12/11/64,he had his
Fassport No. Z072909 revalidated for one round trip to Cuba,
under:the auspices of NBC News. Furpose of trip was to .-
explore with Cuban_authorities the possibilities of -filming
in Cuba for forthcoming programs on international affairs.

b

e
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He 1nd1cated that he was last married on 1/25/58
- to BARBARA UPSHAW CHANCELLOR, born

- On his 1959 appllcatlon or registration, he
indicated that ke was previously married on 10/31/50 to
TCONSTANCEHERBERT, born about , and that the
marriage was terminated by divorce. He listed his parents as

"~ ESTIL CHANCELLOR, born 2/23/1888, at Litchfield, Kentucky,

and MARY BARRETT CHANCELLOR born 11/24/189%, at County Maya, -
Jreland

i F

On his 1962 passport application, he requested that

NBC News, New York 20, New York be
notified in the event of death or accident.

On his 1962 passport application, he listed the date
of birth of his wife asﬁ and his father, ESTIL
CHANCELLOR' as -being born 11/21/1890, and his mother, MARY
BARRETT CHANCELLOR as being born 6/16/01.

The above file contained no additional pertlnent
information.

WFO will report results of outstanding lead to
1nterV1ew Senator ROBERT KENNEDY and DOUGLAS KIKER.

fT*'T' . e-.-

»1C~
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4-3 (Rev, 12-14-64)

CAIRGRAM O CABLEGRAM = RADIO IXXTELETYPE Tel. Room

RECEIVED: 9:}j0 PM JLD

)
DECODEDCOPY

—__._..._————...——___————-——_——-___—_———_———————————__..

T DlRECTOR
RO CHICAGO "D32L)L5

A.\_JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI.

RE BUTEL TU - CPICAuJ A'JG"ST 3 INSTANT.

" INFORMANTS WHJ F'IRNISHED INFU JULY 29 LA.)T /D_é
LAST RESPECTIVELY RE APZQINTEE AEE

Tolson

Belmont

Mohr

Deloach e

Casper

Callehan o

Conrad

Felt o

Gale
Rosen

Sullivan e

Tavel
Trotter

Holmes oo

L/) ""£‘7 - z(ﬂ
NOT RECORDED ~ -
3 SEP 29 1965

E O

¢

—-
7

\
Y

in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably

mﬁ‘i ordg) ’1‘955“ the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.

- " -

— ve T R ee—————
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FEDERA_ BUREAU OF INV_STIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE | DATE

BALTIMORE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

ZUREAU

&/2/65 |

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

7/30 - 8/2/65

TITLE OF CASE

T e

) L
JOEN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR

Qa
b

CHARACTER

o

REPORT MADE BY

SFECIAL INQUIRY

TYPED BY

OF CASE_

REFERE

s b e o s

NCE:

Bureau#teletypes, d
Baltimore teletype tc Bure

- RUC -

au

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

dated 7/20/65 ard’ 8/2/55

2/£5

and %FO, dated 8/

Appointee! -0 file D3-021861 was made available i
b The informaticn utilized from the {
:“'le is th at referred €5 in re Baltimore teletype..
- A% . ot "
=- == COVER PAGE . _:'./ja e
2 = C/r TnEs
v aa . ‘
appROvED " ﬂ_( S O aRGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES SELOW
COPIES MADE: ) M -.» -
- [l 4025 21 |
C_]: - Bureau = : —
1 - Zaltd (161-1721) 3T REC3RCER
- Zzltirore o 1l . .
114 AUG 4 165 . N
DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS = ;
AGENCY l ; ;
REQUEST RECD. .| ; " / -,
DATEFWD aovaan - %ﬁ?\ i

U.5. GOYEANNENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—=70324-1



Ui ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ~ JSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

[

~ Copyto: T : ) .
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Reportof: .y Ofic: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

Date: - | _ Augf_.ist 35 1665
Field Office File &: BA 161"‘1721 L Bureau File #:
Tl '_ JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR
Charecter: - SPECIAL INGUIRY
Synopsis: G-2 files reviewed and pertinent information therein -

concerning appointee has been utilized, No investigation
conducted by G-2.

- RUC -
DETAILS: AT BALTIMORE,‘MARYLAND

he files of G-2, U. 8. Army Counterintelligence
Records Facility, Fort Holabird, made available by a representative
of that agency, were reviewed on August 2, 1965. The pertinent
information contained in these files concerning the appointee
has.beenwilized by the Federal Bureau of . Investigation in
conducting™this investigation. EE

‘These files do not reflest that any investigation
concerning the appointee was ever conducted by G-Z2. RS

- 1% o

This document contatns neither fecommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents'are not to be distributed outside your ageacy, .



’: :
— . ) FEDEUAL BUREM OF INVESTIGATION
i U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

I / CGMMUNICATIONS SECTION 32, Totoon

Mz. Be!mont

AUG 31965 %/ Mr. b

: Mr. Delsach
TELEI ' _PE n ;g e Caq-e-.
, . . e Cal

Callulian.___
4 Mr. Conrad.... .. —

T oYt
- ’,

LT ' . -{ Mr. Falt

Y

- FBIWASH DC ’ Mr. Gale. .. l

Mr. Rosen. .
Mz, Suilivag

| _ e ) _ , Mr. Eave: o
FBI CHICAGO B o Tete, B
: . Miss Hyln, ej_—_
S_OSPM 'CDST URGENT 8-3-65 JJC . - Miss Gancy____

ay

i A

TO DIRECTOR -
. --=FROM %CAGO (161- 1203) ~2P

. 4l

J WILLIAM HANCELLOR, SPI.

REBUTEL TO CHICAGO AUGUST THREE INSTANT.

- R : v s ble

Ca FIFTY ONE ARREST NOT AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEV UNTIL AUGUST FOUR

NEXT.

R C:vIL IR PATROL, ILLINOIS

.WING HEADQUARTERS; THIRTY THREE W, JACKSON BLVD.'—‘,::'»-'CHICAGO, ADVISED - ... .-
RECORDS ONLY GO BACX TO NINETEEN FIFTY. NO INFO IN FILES RE APPOINTEE.
_I

CHICAGO PD PENSION RECORDS (CONFIDENTIAL) CHICAGO, DISCLOSE" o l‘/ .
OFFECERS WHOSE NAMES AP“EAR ON MARCH TWENTY SEVEN FORTY NINE AND

AUGUST THIRTEEN FORTY NINE ARREST RECORDS RE JOHN W #g
oT ECORDED

DECEASED.
APPOINTEE'S EMPL OYMENT VITH WINDSOR THEATER, CHICAEO,SE

29 1°6: '

CONFIRMED AS THEATER TORN DOWN TWELVE YEARS AGO.

END PAGE ONE _—. . [ S

g'ﬁ g;u g 1965 - o ‘



- FIFTY EIGHT, NOT CONFIRMED TO DATE.

PAGE TWO

APPOINTEE'S RESIDENCE AT PARK DEARBORN HOTEL, CHICAGO, NINETEEN

— DE PAUL ACADEMY, CHICAGO, y/d

ADVISED JOHN W, CHANCELLOR, ADDRESS THIRTEEN HUNDRED N¢ STATE sT.,

BORN JULY FOURTEEN TWENTY SEVEN, PARENT, MRS. MARY CHANCELLOR ATTENDED R

THIS SCHOOL FIRST SEMESTER NINETEEN FORTY ONE, FIRST AND SECOND
SEMESTERS NINETEEN FORTY TWd, FIRST AND SECOND SEMESTERS NINETEEN FORTY
THREE. VITHDREV WARCH ONE FORTY FOUR FROM SCHOOL, NO REASON LISTED.

AWARDE DGENERAL EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT DIPLOMA JUNE TWELVE FORTY

SEVEN ON BASIS OF PASSING U.S. ARMED FORCES INSTITUTE TESTS ON HIGH

SCHOOL LEVEL. o .- | L ; L

_;.- e TREe T %

NO ADVERSE INFO LISTED AND CANNOT SUGGEST ANYONE THIS SCHOOL
WMo WOULD RECALL, | B
- INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AND REPORT TO BE SUBMITTED EXPEDITIOUSLY.

END
VA .o oJ XM |

FBI WASH DCa:¥§ » C T
TU CLR " |



FBI-HOUSTON | ] o T

o
. l. "I )

An\cs*r 8/3/65 URGENT MRG T
TO  DIRECTOR AND CHICAGO —

FROM HOUSTON (161-219) (RUC) TWO PAGES

_ 0

JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPI, BUDED TWELVE NOON> EDST, @

.. AUGUST. THREE» INSTANT.

REGARDING ST. LOUIS TELETYPE TO THE BUREAU ANqu USTON, AUGUST
TWO, LAST. o

ON AUGUST THREE, INSTANT, LIEUTENANT COLONEL EDWIN Fe FOGERTY,
DIRECTOR OF PERSONNEL» CIVIL AIR PATRO CCAP), NATIONAL HEADQUARTERSs
ELLINGTON AIR FORCE BASE, TEXAS, ADVISED THAT SEARCH OF NATIONAL ‘
CIVIL AIR PATROL RECORDS INDICATED NO INFORMATION REGARDING Jogm
WILLIAM CHANc_éLLOR AS HAVING BEEN A SENIOR MEMBER OF CIVIL AIR
PATROL. FOGERTY -STATED INASMUCH AS CHANCELLOR WAS ONLY SEVENTEEN .7
YEARS OF AGE ms:u MEMBERSHIP IN CIVIL AIR PATROL WAS INDICATED, u' S
WOULD APPEAR HE MAY HAVE BEEN AFFILIATED ONLY AS A 7\ wmssa _
DURING WORLD WAR TWO. NOT RECORDED

FOGE:RTY STATED NO RECORD CONCERNING mssz*cwsr &MB%?SR?P&’GS

HAVE EVER BEEN MAINTAINED AT NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS._ rE‘STArED —

END or PAGE ONE = ‘_0/‘)
PR AP | -
M s ‘/
o W) |

53 OCT 8 1965 | ;
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PAGE TWO |
THERE IS A POSSIBILITY THAT STATE WING HEADQUARTERS MAY HAVE SOME
INFORMATION CONCERNING CHANCELLOR 'S CADET MEMBERSHIP AND SUGGESTED
INQUIRY BE MADE THROUGH CIVIL AIR PATROL., ILLINOIS WING HEADQUARTERS.
SUITE FIVE HUNDRED: THIRTYTHREE WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD. CHICAGO, '
ILLINOIS, TO DETERMINE IF INFORMATION REGARDING CHANCELLOR'S
AFFILIATION WITH CIVIL AIR PATROL.DURING FORTYFOUR WOULD BE AVAILABLE.

CHICAGO CONTACT CIVIL AIR PATROL ILLINOIS WING HEADQUARTERS, AS
ABOVE TO DETERMINE IF INFORMATION REGARDING APPOINTEE'S MEMBERSHIP
WITH CIVIL AIR PATROL CAN BE OBTAINED. o

NO REPORT REGARDING NEGATIVE CHECK AT HOUSTON BEING SUBMITTED.

_ SPIN.

v ENDé

WA REP

T
]

FBI WASH DC.
FCG  JLS

FBI‘¢H§CAGO
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV.STIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTTGA11VEPERIOO
WASHINGTON FIELD |  BUREAU 873765 7/ 28/65 - 8/ 3/65 b7 €
TITLE or CASE e REPORT MADE BY _— TYPED BY
' o cll
JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR

o

CHARACTER OF CASE

SFI

REFERENCES:

ADMINISTRATIVE

- P

Buteletypes 7/28/65, 7/30/65 and 8/2/65
WFOairtels dated 7/29/65 and 7/30/65 o
NYteletype dated 7/30/65; -
NYairtel dated 7/30/65;

CGteletype dated 7/29/65.

Contact was made with the Office of DOUGLAS KIK=R,
New York Harold Tribune, and it was ascertained that Mr. KIRER
is presently in Texas with the President, as well as other

#dhite House Correspondents.
for interview until 8/4/65.

= .

Mr. KIKER will not be available

.)Ql'.

APPROVED

TS~

SPECIAL AGENT
IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: ‘

1 - Bureau (

1 - Washington Field (161-3222)

J6/+ 40251~ 30

I NOT RECORDED ¥

i\a SEP 291965 |__

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Notations

Agency

Request ARecd. T
Date Fwd. - ~ -
Hov Byany ndT R 15D

By D O Y

.:l
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- . A3
o The fol’ow‘qg investigation at the "hite House Trezs
Cffice was nr’uctec_ by 3;\—
Cn uuvust 2, 1965,
advised that she kas kno"n JCEN CHANCELICR, the annointee,
T .. on a »rofessional basis only f£ar aﬂorﬁx:mauelv s5ixz menths in
Ponﬁertlfn with FP;HCELLC“'a duties with this‘ﬁffice. 3n
- descrited 3KAJCZL~bA as a very ners-nalile dadicat 5,

~oFRe . on whem skhe hag “ca*d nothinzs unfavsrakle or

- cerning his character as:oc'a-_g, rexitation or lcva-ty. She
= stated that he co nductg himself in a ver7 sentlemanl: manner
and that te her ! “novledge based uzen his sta terents c:ncerning
ais family ke is very.much fanily man. _‘:.ir_:hl;f
recirrenders the apnointee far a Pesitisn ~% trist and enfi-
: ‘ence,

that ske has know

. rately six menth
ilouze by NBC.,

>leasant

£2 e alav ST every restect, 3le fur

core.
e

m JCEN CHANCELICR, the aﬂﬂc"»nten £=
since the time he was asszig

ﬂe:crlﬁcf the aﬁﬂnﬁnuee

< L )

7ers:n and thuat ske

VY Np NTaT v ot
[PYQUe S U“-‘h\th\
“ .
z~2cial Ra
PR - SIS}

N NP Ay w »--\| - "".""'C
b s an J-—.—-<\ . LI YY

that e a-n-

mm

~an? a3 nm
siders (itfCIIICR to be a
farmily aad that he Enows 1
claracter, associ ates, re:ut
alsizsed that ZIIANCEILIC? to L-s ”na'
@ces n2t <rink ta excess and that he




13

man's man and that he canle hizhly recommend him £:
tisn of trust and conficdence.

1.

| — assigned t» the Yhite House, advises that he first
== . .  became ac uainte? with CHANCELICR

_ Ee further
acvised that he Kas worked with him at the lihite I
= _ . on official hite.House trios £or the Past 3ix mofths,
stated that his social ¢entact has been very limitsd and
cenfined to the official trips of the hite Iouse,-
described the arpointee a3 a nighly intellinzent, Very canatle
newsman ancd correszondent. Ee stated that CILOICEIICY

hizhly resarced By the members of the news mecia as both 2z

competent correszzendent and as a fine zentleman. taterd

5
that all comments b7 cther individuals 1ring the perind he h
known CHANCELICR n2ve lteen most laudatzry and that he has
= nNever heard anything unfavarable or deraqatary concerning his
R Character, asscciates, reputatien or leyalts, faver-
ably recommended the appointee for a positisg of trust and
confidence,

- Cn Jdagast 3, 22 G
T oo o +CELICR for appromi-. fo.. o
mately nine months <n & ce-worker basis snly in conneztion -rftn
N3C and_the nite fiouse. Fe descrited the ag9ointee a- a
"very 975d man," that ke enj27s an excellent reputation among .
the cther members »f the news staff assigned ta the 'Mite IInise, B
anc that ke considers him to Ye a person abave renrnach
regardingz his character, associates, reputatian and icyaley,
- faroradly reccrrmendes the apnointee far a sositizn
3t trist and esnfidenca,

Loy
assizned ts the White liru 52, advised that he has knowm. -
CHANCILIGCR £ approXimately six months on a co2-warker b

asi
only at the %White Heus and New York City and also cn »fficial
#hite House trips, ﬁes‘cribec’ the apnointee az a

"gentleman ameny gentiemen.' FHe stated thas h is vers aasy




[N

L}

3

ta work with in that he, C"'”CFTLL“, is the "head mad!cf many
White House NBC operatisns an! that he , (D
tut never snce has he ever beraided

any 3£ the penple underhlim but has treated all the emnloyeesz
of MBCT with respect. He advised that ta his knewle adne
CCIANCELICR is5 a cevate! farily man and he wauld consier hin
t> te a person o»f excellent character, rerutation and asssei-
lie stated he had no reassn t» Tiestion CHMICIIICR!'s

A

ates SHANCTTIICR
loyalty to the United States and weuld favorably#fec smmene
him £5r a positisn of trust and confidence,

Cn auTist 3, 19545,

further advis that he conside:

t7ze caverag
CILANCEILLICR ¢t

Ny

that he consicders
t muman treinas I have ever
knavledze na

ST T -~
Cd“hc_ul'd t2 e "sne af
i t

.- 3tate? e
an excellent re-utation arieny their m

o
[
YT AT A - *'91

a3 i
SaNTILIOR en Ty

b
friends and prafessisonal aszaciatasz and that e considers . .
him t> be a nerson 2% excellent character, ass~ciztas and N
redutation, stated that he consifers CILINCITICR +: e
a l“/aL .*er1caﬂ citizen za2nd would favorably recommern” ir
£>r a ition »f trist anéd c:nfidernce. .

iz devsted ty - e

— Jeatlnwhouge Zroadeasting Comnany, adviszed

© that he h: wwn JCEN CH:NVMH LCR appraximately sne vear oan 7CL:"
tath a or sicnal and social tasis. Fe stated that his b
?rofessional contact with the appcintee iave teen in eonnection
with their relatec duties at the Thits I"ize and other news



- INFORMANTS - Fo

WFO 161-3222

e )

The following active homosexuals were'¢ontacted by

‘ S and at which time they A7C

advised that tHey did not know the appointee:

S o 7/30/65 s
SR o s/2/65 ﬁ&,b D, -
on 8/2/65. . 4 )

AR admitted male prostf%@te; advisedié;%f
- 3A and 5A on 7/30/65, that he
could make no identification of the appointee. - - _

LEADS

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

- AT WASHINGTON, D. C. Will report results of out-
standing interview with Mr. DOUGLAS KIKER and other Vhite
House corresrondents when they return from Texas.

Will report results of outstanding lead at Passgport
Office. :

+ . WYl Teport results of interview with Senator ROBERT . _ . ...s, =

KENNZDY who has been out of town.

- B% -
COVER FAGE

1IN



UN =D STATES DEPARTMENT OF . ;TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD:204 (Reev, 3-3-%9)

Copyto: . . ~— = —.
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Report of: — Ofice: Washington, D. C.

Date; | T 8/3/65_‘-:!_ -

Field Ofﬁce File #: 161~3222 - ,.’ ’. Bureau File #:
Tile: - JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR

Characte: . SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

Employment with NBC verified, Sugpervisors and co-workers
recommend. Residence verified through associates. Senator
JAVITS commented favorably. No record credit or police

agencies. No record HCUA or CSC. Appointee unknown to .

homosexual informants. No record USIA. b}’ »
- - P -

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C. . |

TR : £ S )

This document cantains nelther recommendations nor sonclusions of l'hn: FBL. It i3 the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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@l MationalyBroadcasting

~nothing of a derogatory nature concerning his character,

He s ed that the a intee was direc;:ly—
“ Washington News Department.

- NBC, furnished the following information from the

WFO 161-3222
mt‘ J-_a;s; . . [ im e
1 ) JRRE N . . . T

!ompanly !E!!, a!vise’! !gat he

was personally acquainted with the appointee for approximately
Six months; however, did not know him too well. He stated
-that the appointee has an excellent reputation with NBC and

On July 29, 1965,

associates, or loyalty to the United States has ever been
brought to his attention. He stated he knows 0of no reason
which would preclude the appointee's favorable consideration
for a position of trust. ' T o

On July 29, 1965

appointee's employment record: 17 1

On May 8, 1950, he was first employed by NBC as a
news writer. He was on the payroll ipn Chicago, New York, and
Washington. 1In October, 1962, he was placed on the staff
payroll. On September 14, 1964, he was transferred to
Washington, D.C., and presently resides at 3126 Woodley Road
N.W. She stated that he resided at 1320 North Astor in Chicago,
Illinois. No addresses were listed for his residence in

New York. -

advised that she knew the appointee only
to speak to and that nothing of a derogatory nature concerning
his character, associates, reputation, or loyalty has ever
been brought to her attention. She stated that she did not
know him well enough to make any recommendation for Government

employment.
On July 29, 1965,

' advised that he ha ' ee _ .

ik Y5 o

be has had professional and social contact with the appointee -
and is zacquainted with the appointee's wife, BARBARALgh
h He stated that they reside
at 6 Woodley Road N.¥W., where they had been renting but now
have purchased the home. He stated that they were associated

\




)

:of trust and con;;dence.

WFO 161-3222 » i
FTH: jab L |

EEL e

b1C

He advised that the appointee 1S

" well regarde By S colleagues and nothing of a derogatory

nature concerning his character, associates, reputation, or

-loyalty has ever been brought to his attention. He stated
- that the appointee, for a short period, had the "Today"

show in New York prior to coming to Washington,-D,C. _.He
stated that he would recommend the appointee for a position

== i -



N \‘.'

-'. - appointee socially and that they have entertained in each

- .. hature concerninghis character, associates, reputation_or

WFO 161-3222
FTH:ssk

-7 On July 29, 1965, NBC
advised that he has known the appointee since approximately
1952, He stated that they met at the political convention.
- in-Chicago, Illinois. He advised that he has had professional
contact with the appointee in London, Paris, dashington, D.C.,
and New York City. He stated that he has also known the

others homes. He advised that during the period of time
- that he has knowh the appointee nothing of a derogatory

‘loyalty has ever bBeen brought to his attenticn afid he would
recommend him for a position of trust.

— NBC «) advised that he has been !!e :_.’

appointee's wvhile in Washington, D.C. He
stated that the appointee has b
since September, 1964,

On July 29, 1965,
Washineton, D,C

He stated that the appointee is a very good friend of i
He stated that he knew the oy
appointee slightly when was assigned

and CHANCELLOR was in Chicago., He stateqmt t the
appointee brought to introduce him .
as

-

- He advised that he has known the appointee socially
and commented favorably'qdncq;ning the appointee’and his wife,
Je advised that the appointea and his family reside 'at 3125

Bod1€yiRoad, N.W., and the family consists of

* %" He advised that during the period he has known the

"éppointge‘nothing’of a derogatory natures concerning: his moral
character, associafes or loyalty to the United Statas has ever
been brought to his attention and he would highly recommend
him for a position of trust.



S eniiRe . of any effeminateicharacteristics regarding the:iappointee

A

WFC 161-3222
2

_ o= - On July 30, 1965,
- = - NBC, advised that he has known the appointee ror
over tenr years. He stated he knew the appointee in New
York whe_nh‘ was and the appointee
. was assigned o various foreign assignments. He stated
that since September, 1964, he has
D and has found him to be an extremely
= - - able man and well regarded in his field by both his

colleagues and competitors., He stated that during the
period he has known the appointee he has never been aware

and that his moral character, associates, reputation and
loyalty to the United States was of the highest, He
recommended the appointee for a position of trust and

confidence,
On July 30, 1565, ¢
""New York Times™, advised that he has

known the appointee professionally . He stated b’)&
that they have traveled together durin political campaigns

-t

e stated that he was with the appointee in
when the appointee was a Zuropean correspondent

with NBC. : e

- He advised that he admires the appointee greatly

and that they have had a slight social acquaintance and the e
appointe ' )
4™ e stated that nothing of a erogatory nature con- ’

cerning the appointee's character, associates, reputation
or loyalty has ever been brought to his:attention and he
would recommend him for a position of trust.

On July 30, 1565,
NBC, advised that he first me and was

in Chicago, Illinois. He stated that he
as been acquainted with the appointee's second_wifg,aBARBARA;%
and has been aware of a previous marriage but has never
met the appointee's first wife. He advised that there was

. however, he did not

.

know
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was 1nterviewed at his home

- that he formerly had been

WJFC 161-3222
3

He stated that he would have nothing but the
highest-praise for the appbintee and has had no reason.to
question his character, associates, reputation or loyalty.
He recommended him for a position of trust and confidence,

On.July 30, 1965,

, and He advised

NBC, in Chicago, inois, and that he had:i _

- He advised that during this period the appointee
was nominated for and received a nationalaward for news
reporting. He stated thereafter he worked for approximately
two years of NBC and

then was sent overseas.

. He stated that he was aware of the appointee's
disorderly arrest in Chicago, however, that he was not aware
of anything concerning their arrest that could be adversely
connected to the appointee's character inasmuch as he was
picked up by the police on a1spicion,

: "~ He explained that the appointee was a native of
Chicago and had been raised by his mother who "€éithef worked
or resided at the Hotel Ambassador.-=: At the time that hewas ac
appointee's wife was pregnant, The appcintee had been out
drinking and walked by the Ambassador Hotel and seeing the
fire escape decided to climb it. He advised that the
appointee had been held over night at the police station
and that he was advised of the arrest the next morning,

He stated that he was never aware of any more than one
arrest and that the appointee had only been held for one.
day. He had gone to court and the judge discharged him,

ested, -,

Sk j1advised HARRY C. KOPF, now
deceased, who was formerly Vice President of the Central
Division, NBC, of the above arrest and that KOPF wanted




SAM

He advised that they talked br

\i interview

WFO 161-3222
4

to diséliarge the appointee. — conviriced KOPF
that the charge was not serious, that it would not be reported
and would take the responsibility regarding the appointee. He

stated that when the appointee left Chicago it was considered

‘to be a promotion,

: He stated that he had met the appointee's first
wife but did not know the reason for their divorce.

He adﬁisedfthat he had no contact with the a ointee
ft Chicago until they met again

after he le

in Washington.

iefly together at that time
concerning their mutual friend* a

WD =ivised that he believes the' appointee is
a fine young man and it would be unfortunate if the
incident of the appointee's arrest in Chicago should
adversely affect him. He advised that the appointee is

able to hold a confidence and never has had a problem

regarding alcohol,

He described the appointee as a very able individual,
loyal to the United States, of good character and reputation.
He stated that dwring the period of time that he has known
the appointee nothing of a derogatory nature has ever been
brought to his attention and that the appointee never
displayed apy effeminate characteristics. He advised that
he would recommend the appointee for a position of trust.
1t _should be noted that at:the close of the £

stated that he wédldchot have volunteered »
the information concerning the appointee'’s arrest in Chicago |
and would not have made any comment concerning them unless
direct questions had been asked of him,

|
b
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.1950!

-as a very conscientious and

Wrd 161-3222
FTH:cll
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On August 2, 1965, C3S
advised that he met the a ointee in the

s and later on they
were in contact-with one another on assignments and
also in He described the appointee
patriotic reporter, a rrofessional
craftsman, and an excellent rerresentative of the United States.

He advised he knew the arpointee and_hgé-family in

e -and that they were loyal American citiZzenz of good

character, reputation, and associates. He advised that he
has never heard anything of a derogatory nature concerning
the appointee's political or Fersonal life. He advised that
he would recommend him highly for a position of trust.

On August 2, 1965,? NBC,
telerhonically advised that everything he would say concerning

the appointee would be of the very highest. He stated that
they had known each other professionally and socially for
approximately ten years. He advised that during this period
nothing of a derogatory nature concerning the appointee's
character, associates, reputation, or loyalty had ever. been
brought to his attention. Ye advised that he is acquainted
with the agpointee's wife and family and that they Fresently
reside ‘at 3126 Woodley Road, N. W. Ke advised that he would
recommend the appointee for a position of trust.

Comments of United 3tates Senator

e

. .. On July 30, 1965 United States Senator JACQB K. :
JAVIZS advised SA—t:hat he has known the
“aprointee for severa years as an outstanding news commentator.

He described him as being very carable and outstanding in
every respect. He stated that he has had no social contact -
with the appointee other than at official functions.. He

favorably recommended the appointee for a position of~trust.

b7¢..
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Cn July 30,

Records the ‘hite lious
2ifice contain no record

_record of JCI

y advised 34

1955,
e Cffice,




- no record condérning the appointee

~ that no record was contained in
Department files:-concerning the appointee ﬁ
It is to be noted that at all times an indefinit - number

570 of unidentified Técords are out of file and notZavailable

WFO 161-3222
rTH:ssk

CREDIT AND. POLICE AGENCIES

iICEm caused a search to be made

of the files of The Credit Bureau, Inc., Washington, b.c.,
and was advised on July 30, 1965, that the files contained

On July 30, 1965, IC

O covinc: )¢
the Metropolitan Polic ’

for review,.

determined

On August 2, 1965, IC
no record

that the files of the U.S. Park Police contained

of the appointee—




by

WFO0 161-3222
FTH:ssk
1

- . MISCELLANEQUS .

- .7 The files of the House Commitfee on Un-American
Activities were reviewed on July 29, 1965, by IC and
no identifiable_record was found for the appointee,

= pc
) - IC caused a search to be made of the
files of the Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Civil
Service Commission, and was advised on July 30, 1965, that

no record was found concerning the appointee,

. A ‘ R
. Confidential informants who are activé:homosexuals
were contacted on July 30, 1965, and August 2, 15965, and

advised that the appointee was unknown to them.

Nl
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X On July 30, 1965, !-"

States Information Agency (USIA), -advised 3A b,)
that the Office of Security had no security file ¢
- for the appointee as yet.

Cn~Augus'{: 2. 1965 - B ;o ,
Office of Personnel=and Training,

o US1A, advised 35A that no personnel file for the

aprointee had yet been set ur. T
£ b
b &- :

CE Thé—fflles of the Morals Divisioﬁ,xﬁétrd oli Police b7
Department, as caused to be searched by SAﬂon g (G
July 307 1965, revealed no record for the arrointee.
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TO -DIRECTOR™ ~=4-- ENCODED

~FROM NEW YORX  161-1857 . 1p S
N A |
JOHN WILLIAM ‘CHANCELLOR :
_sP1
BN Y o
:M/

Coln#

" RE NEW YORK TELETYPE EIGHT TWO LAST. R
SEVERAL CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS WHO ARE ACQUAINTED

VITH HONOSEXUAL ACTIVITIES IN THE NEW YORK AREA ADVISED THEY

COULD FURNISH NO INFORMATION REGARDING APPOINTEE. SYMBOL

NUMBERS OF THESE INFORMANTS WILL BE SET FORTH ON ADMINISTRATIVE
PAGE OF REPORT TO FOLLOWV.

END _ ,
C e NOT R=CCRLED -
FBI WASH DC . _ 2 SEP 29 195
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SO LOT £ iaarT

e )



TO

FROM.

_SUBJECT:

A Y

« o, - . .
: Fraety (IRTFE SN ‘. A
adinl ~ . bl MR N
'..; : : .—.. l.‘. - ate W H ';"e K
r\ A el i -..-..l. s .,. . e cimeim poedy e e S
OVT (o e .
L

MAY 1962 EDINION
G3A GIN. 11G. NO. 37

UNITED STATES -RNMENT

Memorandum 2 ok
LD

\ - Gale —__
’ — | ‘DATE: August 3, 1965 oo
suliivan

. Telson —_————
- Belmont o ___
Mohr
Deloach
Caspet e

Cullohan
Contad

Vel o

Tavel

' . Trotter e
bqt ! Tole. Room

Holmes —

Gandy -

7]l

4»”

=

JOHN WILLIAM "'CHANCELLOR . _
SPECIAL INQUIRY - WHITE HOUSE . /

'!
)

ACTION:

A The ab6‘ve information is being d1rected to the <
Special Inquiry Section of the Spec1a1 Investigative Division.

/é/. Y925 32

- NOT RECORSEY

1 - Mr..Gale 3 SEP 29 1965
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TElETyes PO
-~ FBI BOSTON o
12:0P8 URGENT 8-3-65 PED
To DIRECTOR %
FROM BOSTON  (161-1405) P

;

JO{'IN WILLIAM HANCELLOR. SPL.,

RE NEV YORK TEL JULY THIRTY LAST, o
S - .., :ovisio Topay HEiss <
KNOWN JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR SINCE NINETEEN FIFTY FIVE OR
FIFTY SIX WHEN CHANCELLOR WAS WITH NBC, CHICAGO, ILL., AND HE

WAS VITH NaC, (NN . D THEY COLLABORATED ON A bl -

FEV PROGRAMS . THIS WAS A VERY LIMITED PROFESSIONAL CONTACT.
SUBSEQUENTLY CHANCELLOR vasOED o NEC STAFF
IN LONDO-N, E.NGLAND, FOR TWO YEARS, NINETEEN SIXTY TQ SIXTY TWO
AND HE KNEV CHANCELLOR REASONABLY WELL ON A PROFESSIONAL BASIS
AND FOUND HIM TO BE A BRIGHT, AMBITIOUS, mnusriuoqs AND ABLE
CORRESPONDENT. HE WAS A FIRS'T"'CLASS JOURNALISTIC CRAFTSMAN

. Ny

LI 1

VITH A GOOD SENSE OF BALANCE AND PROPORTION IN REPORTING.
VCHANCELLOR UAS GREGARIOUS CHEERFUL AND FRIENDLY AND MADE FRIENDS

-

END PAGE om: -E - //, ot '2
' - T T <. NOT. REcocor— J

a SEP 29 1965

C {aa - 2
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PAGE TWO
EASILY. HE VAS VELL INFORMED AND NOT POLITICALLY NAIVE.

- SN STATES HE HAS NO REASON TO QUESTION CHANCELLOR'S

- tLOYALIY TO THE U.S AND FROM A REVIEW OF CHANCELLORS WORK
. AS A CORRESPONDENT HE REGARDS HIM AS MANIFESTING A COMPLETELY
' LOYAL AND PRO°AMERICAN OUTLOOK. HE REGARDS CHANCEU.OR AS"A

LOYAL CONSCIENTIOUS AND TRUSTWORTHY EMPLOYEE .

cinaceLLor L1veD S :v Lovoon buTGEEEEER xas

ONLY A LIMITED CASUAL SOCIAL CONTACT WITH CHANCELLOR AS THEY ch—

DID NOT TRAVEL IN THE SAME SOCIAL CIRCLES. IN THESE CONTACTS
CHANCELLOR ALWAYS CONDUCTED MIMSELF IN A GENTLEMANLY AND SOBER
FASHION. CHANCELLOR HAS A GOOD REPUTATION SOCIALLY, PERSONALLY
AND PROFESSIONALLY AND HIS ASSOCIATES WERE OF REPUTABLE
CHARACTER . @ s747TED THAT HE REGARDS CHANCELLOR AS A PERSON

| OF GOOD MORALS, CHARACTER AND HAS NEVER HAD ANY REASON To

ASSOCIATE HIM WITH EXCESSES IN ALCOHOL, OR ANY , IMMORALITY, HOMO -
SEXUALITY OR ANY OTHER VICE. - :
REPORT TO FOLLOW.

END AND ACK PLS.
WA JHS

FBI VaSH DC = — L
TUDSP

- e

- =1l
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8/3/65
T0 : = SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD
~ FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (161-1203)
< SUBJ: somv wiLnLiauClmancsrron
SPECIAL INQUIRY
Re Chicago telephone call to Washingtbn Field,

. 7/30/65.

This is to confirm leads to interview

- Washington, D.C. and Secretary of Labtor - WI ARD ~WIRY
furnished in referenced call, '

. @ vas identified by
News for the Midwest Bureau, NBC,

and News Director for NBC
News as appointee's former

NBC News, as a person with whom appointee was we!! acqua!n!ed

since appointee covered the ADLAI STEVENSON campaign for
Governor of Illinois in which Secretary of Labor WIRTZ was
active in behalf of STEVENSON. ;

+ WIRTZ was identified by

-/ Washington Field
1< Bureau (Info)<,
1 - Chicago '~‘¢~,; e

s

. -l':" /a‘:'.., '-; " _ :
RJS:bls Gn el _
(4) o . Z ’ "
¢<:9 A Y. /é/—— ﬂ gg"" 3 Lf
B .. I/Q\ :. Ev 4 . ‘. . o~ R .
L T 5 Nor RECORDES—
- coL A é\ . . 14 : .
<& - - Al{Gﬁ;s 1965,
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DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

/ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where indicated,
explain this deletion.
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T0O DIRECTOR -.-.-:'w:’—_- -

]

|

ST LOUIS (161-2000) 3=P

=] . A _(f' !
& OHN WILLIAHACHANCELLOR,‘SPI, BUDED TWELVE NOON EDST, AUGUST
THREE, INSTANT., =

mm 1]

B JOHN WILLIAN CHANCELLOR SERIAL NUMBER FOUR SIX ZERO FOUR
- THREE FOUR ZERO EIGHT SERVED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY FROM ad
'x?FFNOVEHBER SIX, FORTYFIVE TO JUNE THREE, FORTYSIX BEING HONORABLY A;;J?
DISCHARGED AS A PRIVATE AT CAMP LEE, VIRGINIA, TO ENLIST IN

THE REGULAR ARNY.

HE SERVED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY FROM JUNE FOUR,
FORTYSIX, TO-JULY THREE, FORTYSEVEN, BEING HONORABLY DISCHARGED
AS A TECHNICIAN FIFTH CLASS AT CARLISLE BARRACKS, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY REASON EXPIRATION OF TERM OF SERVICE,

e

%
£
!

HIS MILITARY OCCUPATIONS WERE SHOWN AS ARTIST AND ARMY ff
INFORMATION SPECIALIST AND CIVILIAN OCCUPATIONS AS FREE LANCE

:END PAGE ONE - /é/ l/ﬁp?f 66

, NOT RECORDES™
) - -3 SEP 29 1965
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" ABSENCE WITHOUT OFFICIAL LEAVE. L=

PAGE TWO o
ARTIST AND WRITER.
HE HAD NO FOREIGN SERVICE.,.
- HE VAS AVARDED THE VORLD WAR II VICTORY MEDAL.
- HIS CHARACTER AND EFFICIENCY RATINGS RANGED FROM UNXNOWN

~. 10 EXCELLENT AND THERE 1S NO RECORD OF COURTS-MARTIAL-OR

SERVICE RECORDS INDICATED HE HAD ENTERED COLLEGE AFTER
HIS JUNIOR YEAR OF HIGH SCHOOL AND AT TIME OF INDUCTION HAD
COMPLETED FOUR QUARTERS OF CREDIT IN COLLEGE., NO DETAILS
CONCERNING THIS EDUCATION WERE SHOWN.

HIS DATE AND PLACE OF BIRTH SHOWN AS JULY FOURTEEN,
TWENTYSEVEN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

RECORDS, FRC, SHOW JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR WAS EMPLOYED
JULY FOURTEEN; FORTYTHREE, AS ASSISTANT MESSENGER WITH WAR

. DEPARTMENT , ORDNANCE DEPARTMENT AT LARGE, CHICAGO ORDNANCE DISTRICT
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. THIS EMPLOYMENT VAS TERMINATED ON

SEPTEMBER SIXTEEN, FORTY THREE, AS AN ASSISTANT MESSENGER BY
REASON OF RESIGNATION, “TO COMPLETE HIGH SCHOOL EDUCATION.®
HE WAS EMPLOYED ON JULY TEN, FORTY FOUR, AS CLERK WITH.

' VAR DEPARTHENT ORDNANCE DEPARTMENT AT LARGE, CHICAGO ORDNANCE

END PAGE TWO — | S LlE



PAGE THREE

DISTRICT, AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. THIS EMPLOYMENT WAS TERMINATED
ON DECEMBE? FIVE, FORTYFOUR, AS CLERK BY REASON OF RFSIGNATION
. "T0 RESUME SCHOOLING AT CHICAGO UNIVERSITY DAY SCHOOL,™
WAS NOTED THAT THE LAST ACTUAL VWORKING DAY OF PARIOD OF EM~
PLOYMENT Was LISTED AS NOVEMBER TUENTYFIVE FORTYFOUR.
) RECORDS SHOWED HE WAS EMPLOYED ON MARCH TWELVE FORTYFIVE,
1; AS CLERK WITH VAR MANPOWER COMMISSION, U.S. EMPLOYEﬁfﬂ SERVICE
R FOR ILLINOIS, REGION :S1X, AREA NUMBER TwO, OFFICE NUMBER -
A"’SIX AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. THIS EMPLOYMENT WaS- TEﬁHINATED ON

APRIL ‘TWENTY, FORTYFIVE, AS CLERK BY REASON OF RESIGNATION,
DETAILS SHOWN ONLY AS "ENLISTING IN NAVY,"
NG UNFAVORABLE INFO CONTAINED IN RECORD.
PERSONNEL , MILITARY PERSONNEL RECORDS CENTER, ADVISED
THEY WERE UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY RECORD OF NAVAL SERVICE §FR
CHANCELLOR.
END,
WA RPP
. FBI vasH DC
‘J&—%@HwLJMQLlwu£~4&NEANWRmmnqw—JthﬂwE£4EMH€E4ma'
0K RPP
FBI WASH DC
TU CLR
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‘ ) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. 3. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE [
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION ]5;:' go]lson___.
AUG . 31965 Mr vy
CEFBI VASH DC {{ %dt- gl‘r.un['h
J1r. anor
TEL TYPE Mr. C:”?liﬂ!‘.
Mr. Cenrad
Mr, Folt
FBI CHICAGO . Mr. Gaia
,,. . g/;r Rosen T
JAr. Sutlivag;
_ 109PY cosr/tmeﬁm 8-3-65 JJC Y= )
MNa. T .
T0 DIRECTOR grene.la‘,.,m‘ ;
izs 1 S SN .
mom/cHICAGo (161~ 1203) 3P Mios Ganty
_ =7 §
- \ '4 / “3/ T
JOHN VI IAMC&HANCELLOR;'SPI. . L
A - ,'.- : /

W

'RE CHICAGO TEL TO DIRECTOR, EIGHT TWO LAST.
ALL INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED EIGHT THREE INSTANT. -

eernors , (RN, QUOTE CHICAGO SUN DASH TIMES ENQUOTE

ADVISED ASSOCIATED WITH APPOINTEE WHEN LATTER EMPLOYED QUOTE
SUN DASH TIMES ENQUOTE ON CLIFTON UTLEY'S TELEVISION PROGRAM.
APPOINTEE'S EMPLOYMENT TERMINATED WHEN NEWSPAPER HAD REDUCTION
IN FORCE. _RECALLS APPOINTEE INVOLVED IN EPISODE WHILE
WORKING QUOTE SUN DASH TIMES ENQUOTE, BUT DOES NOT REMEMB
DETAILS OF INCIDENT. APPOINTEE OFFERED SATISFACTORY
EXPLANATION FOR HIS ACTIONS. -HAS HAD ONLY occasmnil. Sep
CONTACT VITH APPOINTEE RECENT YEARS.
'G0OD CAREER IN NEWSPAPER AND TELEVISION FIELDS. _
CONSIDERS APPOINTEE TO BE HARD WORKING, INDUSTRIOUS, CAPABLE,
INTELLIGENT - PERSON. DURING ASSOCIATION WITH APPOINTEE, -
HAD NO REASON TO QUESTION APPOINTEE'S MORAL CHARACTER, PERSONAL

!
i 1
- M ~
<

END PAGE ONE

"~

STATES APPOINTEE -HA“mm -
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ZTTO THREE SIX NINETEEN FORTY FOUR THEN FULL TIME UNTIL FOUR

HABITS, OR LOYALTY TO UNITED STATES. @ 1i1s N0 REASON NOT
TO RECOMMEND APPOINTEE FOR POSITION OF TRUST WITH FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT, '

 ¥ ’ RECORDS QUOTE CHICAGO TRIBUNE ENQUOTE SHOW APPOINTEE _
.TMORKED PART TIME AS COPY BOY TWO NINETEEN NINETEEN FORTY FOUR

NINE NINETEEN FORTY FOUR. NO REASON LISTED FOR LEAVING,
NO RECORDS AVAILABLE AMBASSADOR HOTEL, CHICAGO, TO VERIFY
APPOINTEE'S EMPLOYMENT WITH HOTEL FLORIST SHOP.

S .. SARGENT AnD

CO0., FOUR SIX FOUR SEVEN W. FOSTER, CHICAGO, STATED RECORDS

'SHOW ONE JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, BORN TWO FOURTEEN NINETEEN

TWENTY FIVE, RESIDENCE ONE THREE ZERO ZERO N, STATE STREET,
HIRED SIX FfFTEEh NINETEEN FORTY TWO AS PACKING CLERK.
RESIGNED EIGHT FOUR NINETEEN FORTY TWO TO RETURN TO SCHdbL.
NO DEROGATORY INFO AND ELIGISLE FOR REMIRE.

O, R0CH"S AND BRENTANO'S

BOOK STORE, TVO NINE S, UABASH, ADVISED NO PERSONNEL RECORDS
END PAGE TUO
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PAGE THREE

KEPT FOR FORMER EMPLOYEES IN NINETEEN FORTIES. No ONE CURRENTLY
AT STORE WHO MIGHT RECALL APPOINTEE,

~ FORMERLY STEVENS HOTEL, SEVEN TUO ZERO S. MICHIGAN AVE,, ,b 7C— B

STATED HE IS— STATED APPOINTEE'S MOTHER

HIRED THIS HOTEL THREE ONE NINETEEN FORTY FOUR AND RESIDED IN

- HOTEL AS DID APPOINTEE. APPOINTEE NEVER EMPLOYED THIS HOTEL. |
CONSIDERS APPOINTEE PERSON OF EXCELLENT MORAL CHARACTER,
- ENERGETIC, AMBITIOUS, LOYAL TO U.S. GOVERNMENT, RECOMMENDS, ..

'ANOTHER CHICAGO INFORMANT ADVISED AWARE OF APPSIE;E;T;_*?
RECENT GOVERNMENT APPOINTMENT AND KNOWS HIM TO BE REFERRED e
TO BY QUOTE FAGS ENQUOTE AS QUOTE MOTHER ENQUOTE CHANCELLOR. T
STATES DOES NOT KNOV PERSONALLY.

| -

o apm—a——r

PERSONNEL RECORDS, CHICAGO PD CHECKED AND NO RECORD
LOCATED FOR THREE OF FOUR ARRESTING OFFICERS LISTED By LAST
"NAME ONLY ON NINETEEN FORTY NINE ARRESTS OF CHANCELLOR.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING TO OBTAIN NAMES OF ABOVE
ARRESTING OFFICERS, VERIFY ADDITIONAL EMPLOYMENTS, AND
SUBSTANTIATE HOMOSEXUAL ALLEGATIONS. INFORMANTS ENDEAVORING
TO LEARN ADDITIONAL INFO.

END

VAL . . JXM

FBI WASH DC .
WelR . o s
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doHN WILLIAM(ZHANCELLOR, SP1, WHITE HOUSE.

,,.5;;a~;2;;;”p~ BUCAB TO ‘BERN, L= ' '
A\
"1 vocateo GUEMMSMENENER AND INTERVIEWED BY
AUGUST 3, LAST, | :
AMTCABLE DIVORCE ON LEGAL GROUNDS OF .

DESERTION BY-MUTUAL CONSENTL! N.NOVEMBER .1958 IN ILLI NO 1S,
HE REMARRIED TO BARBARA UPSHAW, HIS PRESENT WIFE.

RECALLS HE WAS ARRESTED ONCE IN CHICAGO WHEN BECAME
INTOXICATED AND CLIMBED ON FIRE ESCAPE. ARREST MADE BECAUSE
OF PREVIOUS ROBBERIES IN AREA BUT HE WAS CLEARED AND NO |
SERIOUS CHARGE MADE. HE IS ONLY MODERATE DRINKER ORDINARILY.
MODERATE IN ‘ALL HABITS. RELIABLE, BRIGHT, INTELLIGENT, WELL
RESPECTED BY FORMER EMPLOYER AND WHATE HOUSE. MENTALLY AND
EMOTIONALLY STABLE. NO REASON TO DOUBT LOYALTY AND RECOMMENDS
FOR POSITION OF TRUST. MEMO FOLLOWS.

.'NORMAN W. PHILCOX - t;}

RECEIVED: 1:11 PM RPT o
/mLJ£ﬂ1~\f/} A
L - ! NoTRECoRGED . . | \
B T : —_ 3 SEP 29 1965. e
S bl 2L BT 0 R S apal Ti.NED ]
ALl ier ..;"-“f . 3TEED,, . - -
— e - ::’ri?é:.h}‘ y ) Wt |CN—*°BY ﬂ%‘#’-‘m \ \

,,\«4__'4:—)—' .
=I5 S
U’D - LA "/

. 572l

) thy i nce @o;dl;i “5;'71 the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
5’ %Gﬁi ordb? ta Yrdedet the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.
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TELETYPE o URGENT
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'FROM DIRECTOR ¥BI /£/_ £+ = -7
JOHN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPECIAL INQUIRY s - ..
REURTEL TODAY,

REMAINING INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND RESULTS
 TMMEDIATELY SUBMITTED TO BUREAU, BY COB TODAY,
BUREAU HAS NOT RECEIVED RESULTS OF INTERVIEW OF

—IN uaY ELeven, niverzen P JC

FIFTYONE ARREST,
ALSO MAKE CERTAIN YOU FURNISH BURSAU IDENTITIES OF

CRIMINAL INFORMANTS WHO ARE FURNISHING YOU INFO RE CHANCELLOR.
ALSO, UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES, SUGGEST YOU VERIFY HIGH SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE OF CHANCELLOR AND ANY PERTINENT INFORMATION IN

RECORDS THEREOF. :
| ‘ fagag. e ¥ LT b

- DEPARTMENT OF ASTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SEROf
ALG @.TQEO
Toison ) NG ~, - »
M TELETY Sz .
Deloach o ) e }
Cazper - . 7 -
Cullghan . ) — v LT e
Contad S~ - f -
Fait DHY: jm_ v - é /
"By W | |
H— - W% ! | b7
totter - ..- . ,

dolme .
(,.mdyS__S__QCT uAgnq& TELETYPE UNIT Return 0.t Rt
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FBI CHICAGO 1

- FBT VASH DG -
4-10 P¥ EDST URGENT 8-3~85. JXM
T0 CHICAGD =

FROM DIRECTOR '

T -

| JOHN VILLIAM CHANCELLOR, SPECIAL INQUIRY.

REURTEL TODAY.
REMAINING INVESTIGATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND RESULTS
IMMEDIATELY SUBMITTED TO BUREAU, BY COB TODAY.
BUREAU HAS NOT RECEIVED RESULTS OF INTERVIEW OF
U v taY ELEVEN, NINETEEN b7e
FIFTYONE ARREST. |
AALSO MAKE CERTAIN YOU FURNISH BUREAU IDENTITIES OF .
CRIMINAL INFORMANTS WHO ARE FURNISHING YOU INFO RE CHANCELLOR.
ALSO, UNDER CIRCUMSTANCES, SUGGEST YOU VERIFY HIGH SCHOOL
ATTENDANCE OF CHANCELLOR AND ANY PERTINENT INFORMATION IN
RECORDS THEREOF. | ‘
END |
QORR FIST VORD FIST LINE LST PARA SHOULD BE ALSO
END AND ACK PLS
CG.sodLS
FBI CHICAGO
TU CLR
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. LR AlMENT OF JUSTISE YRR, E
- SATWETH FBI CONF T TFR R A uccnc“x | / A ;

FBI C“ICAGO nU'-J ._3. '\;LVI‘/ s . . .

PM CDST 841URGENT 8-4-65 JJC TELEZTYPE
T0 DIRECTOR, LITTLE ROCK, AND SAN FRANCISCO
FR'O‘M‘ CHICAGD, crs#rz-os yer

s

.
i
'
'
|
.

~ JOHN (/ﬁH:LIAEd CHANCELLOR. 'SP, BUDED COB. wm(oiur FAIL LysTaNT ™™ oo
WA *'_, T

E CHICAGO TELETYPE TOQ BUREAU THIS DATE.

— "CHICAGO TRIBUNE®, ADVISED THIS

DATE HE BECAME ACQUAINTED WITH APPOINTEE DURING HIS AS_SIG‘JMENT
ro—

R :: vas INPRESSED BY APPOINTEE AS AN OUTSTANDING
NEWS REPORTER WHO APPEARED TO BE REAL SOLID CITIZEN. HE

I
1l
“ |"l

SUBSEQUENTLY SAW APPOINTEE ON LIMITED OCCASIONS IN THE CHICAGO b
-

o,

AREA BUT WAS NEVER SOCIALLY ACQUAINTED, FROM HIS BRIEF KNOWLEDGE,

APPOIVTEE APPEARS TO BE OF GOOD MORAL AND PERSONAL CHARACTER.
HE HAS NO REASO\! TO QUESTION HIS LOYALTY. HE DOES NOI/ - 129\5 -~ 3?

NOT RECORDED —

-KNOW ASSOCIATES AND HAS ABSOLUTELY NO INFORMATION OF 3 SEP 29 1965
DEROGATORY NATURE, HE WOULD R'-'COMMEND APPOINTEE FOR POSITION

OF TRUST AND CONFIDENCE. HE POINTED OUT MANY PEOPLE RE“]E‘!BER

APPOINTEE BECAUSE OF HIS ‘-‘J‘-‘CTION FROM THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL

" END PAGE ONE | | | \

. : 'Ll <N L Y
. ) - Jer o~ -
ﬁ""s — - —"

5 O(\‘\‘ ‘\\-4 3 B



' APPOINTEE

PAGE TWO
CONVENTION AT SAN FRANCISCO IN NINETEEN SIXTY-FOUR.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF LITTLE ROCK AND SAN FRANCISCO,
APPOINTEE’ 15 WHITE MALE BORN JULY FOURTEEN, NINETEEN TWENTY- -
SEVEN AT CHICAGO AND RECENTLY RECEIVED PRESIDENTIAL
APPOINTMENT AS DIRECTOR -OF VOICE OF AMERICA. SEE WHO'S WHO

: FOR ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND. INVESTIGATION AT CHICAGO HAS

DEVLLOPED INFORMATION FROM CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANTS OF

== sz

ALL‘GATIONS oF POSSIBLE HO!OSEXUAL TINDENCIES ON PART OF

LITTLE ROCK AND SAN FRANCISCO, IF NOT ALREADY DONE,
CONDUCT CREDIT AND ARREST CHECXS AND CONTACT ANY OTHER

e

LOGICAL SOURCES.
SUTEL RESULTS TO BUREAU.

CPXXX CORR FILE NUMBER SHD BE 161-1203

END

VA...JPH , -

FBI WASH DC

S///8X5

FBI SAN FRAN

LR...GEB

" FBI LITTLE R

TU CLR
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JOHN WILLIA

. G - oL 1CE SOMETINE IN MAY OF NINETEEN :
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1017/PN CDST URGENT 8/4/65 DRS e Z SR

T6: DIRECTOR AND WFQ - R~ e

FROM: .CHICAGO, (161~1203) | -
t'ﬂCHANCELLOR, 5P1

RE CHICAGO TEL DIRECTOR AUGUST THREE, LAST.

RECONTACT WITH —AND OFFICER— N

INSTANT DATE, REVEALED THAT NEITHER ONE RECALLED APPOINTEE

HAVING BINOCULARS IN HIS POSSESSION IN ARREST OF FEBRUARY .
ELEVEN, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE, CHICAGO. b,)(

S, ci:caco, /é} |

FIFTY ONE CONCERNING AN INDIVIDUAL ON THE FIRE ESCAPE

SN <o THIs INDIVIDUAE‘OT RECORDED
| 3 SEP 29 195

TURNED OUT TO BE APPOINTEE. ‘ |
J \

55> G - !
- OF MAY NINE, FIFTY om-:, AND AS WaS HIs cusTod, gD ;

- snmzo SaW FIGURE OF INDIVIDUAL —}

Pr"
R
- \

5{% OC| 810;83’ i - .




-

oy

PAGE Two

—ON FIRE ESCAPE FACING THE WINDOW ON ... .

ceremay

THE THIRD FLOOR. THIS INDIVIDUAL REMAINED THERE FOR ABOUT

FIVE MINUTES.AND AT THIS POINT—STATED HE

e CHICAGO PD APPREHENDED THIS PERSON AND SHOWED

11 o G - —

a—— —

IDENITY OF THIS ARRESTED INDIVIDUAL REVEALED AS JOHN CHANCELLOR.

QD 57/ TED TO HIS KNOWLEDGE THIS PERSON HAD NO

BINOCULARS IN HIS POSSESSION, NOR WAS HE ARMED, NOR DID HE SEE
HIM ATTEMPT TO FORCISLY ENTER ANY APARTMENT WHILE ON FIRE ESCAPE.

S s T/ TED EITHER FOLLOWING

bay ok Tuo AFTER CHANCELLOR ARRESTED, HE REcEIvED\ED




s

PAGE THREE sz - S

CHANCELLOR AS CHANCELLOR UAS AN INDIVIDUAL OF GOOD

CHARACTER. —@

—
.— b1

o e e €+ Qe e e oo

T /'O NS -
A -
—rm TO HIS KNOWLEDGE

CHANCELLOR WAS NOT ARMED NOR DID HE- - -

]

SEE HIM TRY TO ENTER ANY OF THE APARTMENTS. DOES NOT RECALL WHAT
HAPPENED TO CHANCELLOR BUT BELIEVES THE MATTER WAS DISCHARGED.



PAGE FQUR " =
 STATED PRIOR TO THIS TIME, NEVER HAD ANY ASSOCIATION
WITH CHANCELLOR AND SINCE THAT INCIDENT HAS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH HIM.
.. ALSO STATED TO HIS xNoszocs, CHANCELLOR NOT INTO)_(ICA'I‘ED AND
T s QUITE POSSIBLE THAT HE WAS "PEEPING™ IN APARTNENIS WINDGWS.
G - 10 155 NO FIRST HAND KNOWLEDGE
THAT CHANCELLOR IS OTHER THAN A NORMAL, HEALTHY, MASCULINE
INDIVIDUAL BUT HAS “HEARD" STORIES (SOURCES UNKNOWN) THAT
INDICATE THAT CHANCELLOR MAY HAVE HOMOSEXUAL TENDENCIES.

S - DERSCR HOTEL,

ONE TWO SIX zERO, NORTH DERBORN STREET, CHICAGO, ADVISED JANUARY,

Sl

NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT, LEDGER SHEETS SHOVW THAT ONE JAMES CHANCELLORJED
WD RESIDED THIS HOTEL IN JANUARY, NINETEEN FIFTY EIGHT. UNDERNEATH
THESE NAMES ARE THE NAMES MR. AND MRS. JAMES CHANCELLOR.
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PAGR FIVE . v

3

-~ ~ STATED'THESE INDIVIDUALS PROBABLY RESIDED THIS

HOTEL FOR ONLY SHORT PERIOD OF TIME AS THEY WERE ON 4
SHORT TERM RENTAL BAS]S.
S 00Es NOT PERSONALLY RECALL CHANCELLOR

AND 'STATED THAT WHEREABOUTS OF— THIS HOTEL

- [
THAT TIM" UNKNOWN. . b 1
- .
ADVISED FORMERLY ASSIGNED TO THIRTY FIFTH CHICAGO POLICE DISTRICT
IN NINETEEN FIFTY ONE. RECALLS ASSISTING IN AN ARREST OF AN INDIVIDUAL
FOUND ON A FIRE ESCAPE SOMETIME IN ABOUT NINETEEN FIFTY ONE BUT DOES
NOT RECALL THErNAME OF THE ARRESTED PERSON. ADVISED HE HAD
CLIMBED FIRE ESCAPE AND FOUND THE ARRESTED PARTY ON THE SECOND

"FLOOR LEVEL. SAID TO HIS KNOWLEDGE THIS PERSON CHARGED

WITH DISORDERLY CONDUCT IN ABSENCE OF ANY PROOF OF MORE SPECIFIC
CHARGE. HAS NO OTHER KNOWLEDGE OF CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THIS ARREST.
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‘,ﬁNINE, 3Y OFFICERS IHORP "AND GRANNAN AND CHARGED VITH

o a it

bt o imges =
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PAGE SIX A

~' WUNICIPAL CODE DOCKET NUMBER FOUR NINE MC ONE
FOUR FIVE TWO FOUR NINE DISCLOSED THAT JOMN WILLIAM CHANCELLOR,
SEVEN TWO ONE SOUTH_YICHIGAN BOULEVARD, CHICAGO, DESCRIBED
AS MALE, TWENTY ONE YEARS OLD, EMPLOYED S REPORTER, SINGLE,
ONE- HUNDRED EIGHT FIVE POUNDS, SIX FEET TALL, MEDIUM BUILD,
BLACK HAIR, BROWN EYES; ARRESTED MARCH TWENTY SEVEN, FORTY

oasA - e
e e

VIOLATION OF MUNICIPAL CODE ONE NINE THRE ~ONE ~ONE, DISORDERLY

CONDUCT - DID MAKE OR AID IN MAKING AN IMPROPER NOISE, RIOT,
D;éTURBANCE y BREACH OF PEACE, OR DIVERSION TENDING TO A
BREACH OF THE PEACE WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THE CITY. ACCORDING
TO ARREST SLIP, CHANCELLOR WAS fOUND LYING INTOXICATED

- IN VACANT LOT AT OHIO AND DEARBORN STREETS, CHICAGO. RECORD

INDICATED CHANCELLOR WAIVED JURY TRIAL AND FOUND NOT
GUILTY AND ﬁiSCHARGED MARCH TWENTY EIGHT, FORTY NINE.
WFO CONSIDER REINTERVIEW OF RAY.

END
onooALsoo. _

FBI WASH DC -

HT HOLXX  HOL LINE PLE .
0). - =

1




